
 

Licensed to Montpelier High School        HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/3/2018 

09:12 PM 

             JH Buckeye Border Conference Championships - 5/3/2018              

                               Pete Dreher Track                                

                                    Results                                     

  

Girls 100 Meter Dash 

=================================================================== 

  BBC Record: ! 13.2h  2009        Abby Hill, Edon                              

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

=================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 Woolace, Sage                Stryker                  13.93   2  

  2 Miller, Alexia               No. Central              14.09   2  

  3 Pursel, Karsen               Pettisville              14.14   1  

  4 McCord, Chelsea              Montpelier               14.22   2  

  5 Vanderveer, Brooke           Fayette                  14.31   2  

  6 Martin, Lillian              No. Central              14.32   2  

  7 Jones, Jozlyn                Hilltop                  14.57   2  

  8 Leninger, Emma               Fayette                  14.77   2  

  9 Heinze, Breanna              Edon                     15.13   1  

 10 Beck, Leah                   Pettisville              15.27   1  

 11 Custer, Olivia               Montpelier               15.86   2  

 12 Dunkle, Desiree              Edon                     16.44   1  

 13 Bost, Victoria               Stryker                  17.52   1  

  

Girls 200 Meter Dash 

=================================================================== 

  BBC Record: ! 27.3h  2009        Audra Klopfenstein, Pettisville              

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

=================================================================== 

  1 Plank, Meleah                Pettisville              28.62   2  

  2 Miller, Alexia               No. Central              29.24   2  

  3 Rockey, Riley                Montpelier               29.59   2  

  4 Crisenbery, Makaya           Montpelier               30.09   2  

  5 Patterson, Kaila             Stryker                  30.11   1  

  6 Martin, Lillian              No. Central              30.35   2  

  7 Leninger, Emma               Fayette                  30.44   2  

  8 Jones, Jozlyn                Hilltop                  30.53   2  

  9 Vanderveer, Brooke           Fayette                  30.89   2  

 10 Patterson, Kiah              Stryker                  31.16   1  

 11 Beck, Leah                   Pettisville              31.18   1  

 12 Dunkle, Desiree              Edon                     35.44   1  

  

  



Girls 400 Meter Dash 

=================================================================== 

  BBC Record: ! 1:03.5h  2008        Tanner Hostetler, Pettisville              

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

=================================================================== 

  1 Merrillat, Chloe             Fayette                1:05.44   2  

  2 Pursel, Karsen               Pettisville            1:10.92   2  

  3 Custer, Alyssa               Montpelier             1:14.34   2  

  4 Hoylman, Elise               Pettisville            1:14.40   2  

  5 Sturgeon, Zalexyia           Fayette                1:14.76   2  

  6 Patterson, Kiah              Stryker                1:15.78   2  

  7 Hornung, Mikayla             Montpelier             1:16.35   2  

  8 Reeser, Kila                 No. Central            1:18.17   1  

  9 Meyer, Abbie                 Stryker                1:18.35   1  

 10 Mitchell, Olivia             Edon                   1:24.52   1  

  

Girls 800 Meter Run 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 2:30.2h  2008        Tanner Hostetler, Pettisville              

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Hostetler, Karsyn            Pettisville            2:46.24   

  2 Bonney, Kendal               No. Central            2:50.52   

  3 Wickerham, Alexia            Stryker                2:53.30   

  4 Hoylman, Elise               Pettisville            2:53.57   

  5 Steffaneli, Gabby            Montpelier             2:54.36   

  6 Spackman, Natalie            Edon                   2:56.90   

  7 Hornung, Mikayla             Montpelier             2:59.23   

  8 Schofield, Brandi            No. Central            3:01.79   

  9 Kovar, Hannah                Fayette                3:05.36   

 10 Mitchell, Olivia             Edon                   3:06.87   

  

Girls 1600 Meter Run 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 5:27.4h  2008        Tanner Hostetler, Pettisville              

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Grisier, Ellie               Pettisville            6:05.34   

  2 Wickerham, Alexia            Stryker                6:09.76   

  3 Hostetler, Karsyn            Pettisville            6:15.36   

  4 Miller, Ella                 Montpelier             6:24.26   

  5 Steffaneli, Gabby            Montpelier             6:25.98   

  6 Schofield, Brandi            No. Central            6:38.64   

  7 Towers, Kerrin               Edon                   6:45.40   

  

  



Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 

=================================================================== 

  BBC Record: ! 16.4h  2016        Riley Blore, Edon                            

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

=================================================================== 

  1 Faler, Kassidy               No. Central              19.05   2  

  2 Richmire, Trinity            Montpelier               19.61   2  

  3 Dulle, Jenna                 Edon                     19.75   2  

  4 Baer, Rosemary               Pettisville              20.55   1  

  5 Ramon, Gabrielle             Stryker                  20.85   1  

  6 Strauss, Bella               Pettisville              20.87   2  

  7 Kiess, Carlie                Edon                     20.89   2  

  8 Lonabarger, Jessie           No. Central              21.51   1  

  9 Meyer, Abbie                 Stryker                  23.01   1  

  

Girls 200 Meter Hurdles 

=================================================================== 

  BBC Record: ! 31.4h  2016        Kailey Siebeneck, North Central              

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

=================================================================== 

  1 McCord, Chelsea              Montpelier               32.32   2  

  2 Merrillat, Chloe             Fayette                  32.69   2  

  3 Martin, Lillian              No. Central              34.78   2  

  4 Dulle, Jenna                 Edon                     35.71   1  

  5 Gearig, Maddison             Edon                     36.86   2  

  6 Custer, Alyssa               Montpelier               37.48   2  

  7 Hudspeath, Ella              Pettisville              38.76   2  

  8 Ramon, Gabrielle             Stryker                  39.89   1  

 -- Strauss, Bella               Pettisville                 DQ   1  

  

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 55.8h  2014        Pettsville                                   

                       K Nofziger, K Purcel, S Herring, K Behnfeldt       

    School                                               Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Montpelier                                            56.83   

     1) Hillard, Cadey                  2) Richmire, Trinity               

     3) Crisenbery, Makaya              4) McCord, Chelsea                 

  2 Edon                                                1:01.57   

     1) Gearig, Maddison                2) Kiess, Carlie                   

     3) Dunkle, Desiree                 4) Heinze, Breanna                 

  3 Pettisville                                         1:01.61   

     1) Baer, Rosemary                  2) Hoylman, Renee                  

     3) Salmi, Emma                     4) Hudspeath, Ella                 

  4 No. Central                                         1:06.49   

     1) Lonabarger, Jessie              2) Livensparger, Gracy             

     3) Lehsten, Emily                  4) Bonney, Kendal                  

  5 Fayette                                             1:11.96   

     1) Brown, Alicyn                   2) Carnicom, Leah                  

     3) Kovar, Hannah                   4) Reinking, Jada                  

 -- Stryker                                                  DQ   

     1) Woolace, Sage                   2) Patterson, Kaila                

     3) Patterson, Kiah                 4) Breier, Brianna                 

  

  



Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 2:02.41  2017        Stryker                                    

                         K Myers, H Fulk, B Breier, Z Carroll               

    School                                               Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Montpelier                                          1:59.44!  

     1) Hillard, Cadey                  2) Rockey, Riley                   

     3) Crisenbery, Makaya              4) Richmire, Trinity               

  2 Stryker                                             2:00.45!  

     1) Woolace, Sage                   2) Patterson, Kaila                

     3) Ramon, Gabrielle                4) Breier, Brianna                 

  3 Pettisville                                         2:04.77   

     1) Grisier, Ellie                  2) Baer, Rosemary                  

     3) Beck, Leah                      4) Rochefort, Elizabeth            

  4 No. Central                                         2:18.59   

     1) Joice, Baylee                   2) Keesbury, Elizabeth             

     3) McClanahan, Brooke              4) Livensparger, Gracy             

  

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 4:38.9h  2016        Pettisville                                

                         R Klopfenstein, D King, S Hubby, E Hartzler        

    School                                               Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Pettisville                                         4:47.73   

     1) Hoylman, Renee                  2) Grisier, Ellie                  

     3) Hoylman, Elise                  4) Hostetler, Karsyn               

  2 Montpelier                                          4:58.93   

     1) Hornung, Mikayla                2) Steffaneli, Gabby               

     3) Miller, Ella                    4) Custer, Alyssa                  

  3 Fayette                                             5:01.60   

     1) Leninger, Emma                  2) Merrillat, Chloe                

     3) Sturgeon, Zalexyia              4) Vanderveer, Brooke              

  4 Edon                                                5:12.94   

     1) Gearig, Maddison                2) Dulle, Jenna                    

     3) Towers, Kerrin                  4) Spackman, Natalie               

  5 No. Central                                         5:15.55   

     1) McClanahan, Brooke              2) Reeser, Kila                    

     3) Joice, Baylee                   4) Schofield, Brandi               

  

Girls High Jump 

================================================================ 

 Starting Height: 3'6" 

 Up 2" until 4'2"; then 1" 

  BBC Record: !  5-02  2013        Kelsey Fruchey, Fayette                      

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Plank, Meleah                Pettisville            4-04.00   

  2 Heinze, Breanna              Edon                   4-00.00   

  3 Mitchell, Olivia             Edon                  J4-00.00   

  4 Bonney, Kendal               No. Central           J4-00.00   

  5 Damman, Clara                Pettisville            3-10.00   

  5 Page, Ariel                  Montpelier             3-10.00   

  7 Brown, Alicyn                Fayette               J3-10.00   

  8 Taylor, Mandy                Montpelier            J3-10.00   

  9 McClanahan, Brooke           No. Central            3-08.00   



  

Girls Pole Vault 

================================================================ 

 Starting Height:  5'0" 

 Up 6" until 7'0"; then 3" 

  BBC Record: !  8-04  2017        Ellie Wixom, Pettisville                     

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Faler, Kassidy               No. Central            8-05.00!  

  2 Pursel, Karsen               Pettisville            7-09.00   

  3 Rochefort, Elizabeth         Pettisville            7-06.00   

  4 Spackman, Natalie            Edon                   7-00.00   

  5 Joice, Baylee                No. Central           J7-00.00   

  6 Scott, Jade                  Montpelier             6-00.00   

  

Girls Long Jump 

================================================================ 

 3 Preliminary Jumps in 45 Minute Open Pit 

 Top 7 to Finals for 3 additional jumps 

  BBC Record: ! 16-01.25  1988        Tonna Keegan, North Central               

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Breier, Brianna              Stryker               13-08.75   

  2 Plank, Meleah                Pettisville           13-07.00   

  3 Rockey, Riley                Montpelier            13-04.25   

  4 Jones, Jozlyn                Hilltop               12-11.00   

  5 Miller, Alexia               No. Central           12-07.00   

  6 Custer, Olivia               Montpelier            11-02.00   

  7 Strauss, Bella               Pettisville           11-00.50   

  8 Kiess, Carlie                Edon                  10-10.00   

  9 Kovar, Hannah                Fayette                9-08.00   

 10 Towers, Kerrin               Edon                   9-07.75   

 11 Elser, Erin                  No. Central            9-07.00   

 12 Sturgeon, Zalexyia           Fayette                8-08.00   

 13 Fether, Sydney               Stryker                8-06.50   

  

Girls Shot Put 

================================================================ 

 3 Preliminary Throws 

 Top 7 to Finals for additional 3 Throws 

  BBC Record: ! 36-07.50  2010        Hannah Gutting, Edon                      

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Kaylor, Ashley               Edon                  33-07.50   

  2 Reinking, Jada               Fayette               31-05.00   

  3 Page, Ariel                  Montpelier            29-08.50   

  4 Kaylor, Allison              Edon                  29-02.50   

  5 Meyer, Abbie                 Stryker               28-04.50   

  6 Barajas-Rodriguez, Amy       No. Central           27-08.25   

  7 Littin, Chloe                Stryker               27-06.50   

  8 Rochefort, Elizabeth         Pettisville           26-02.50   

  9 Lehsten, Emily               No. Central           25-00.25   

 10 Manisaeng, Aleena            Montpelier            24-11.00   

 11 Carnicom, Leah               Fayette               22-07.25   

  

  



Girls Discus Throw 

================================================================ 

 3 Preliminary Throws 

 Top 7 to Finals for additional 3 Throws 

  BBC Record: ! 112-06  2010        Hannah Gutting, Edon                        

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Kaylor, Allison              Edon                     74-01   

  2 Reinking, Jada               Fayette                  70-06   

  3 Page, Ariel                  Montpelier               68-09   

  4 Manisaeng, Aleena            Montpelier               60-10   

  5 Littin, Chloe                Stryker                 J60-10   

  6 Kaylor, Ashley               Edon                     59-03   

  7 Elser, Erin                  No. Central              57-02   

  8 Carnicom, Leah               Fayette                  46-03   

  9 Fether, Sydney               Stryker                  43-11   

 10 Damman, Clara                Pettisville              43-08   

 11 Lehsten, Emily               No. Central              39-07   

 -- Rosillo, Angie               Pettisville                 DQ   

  

Boys 100 Meter Dash 

=================================================================== 

  BBC Record: ! 11.6h  1992        Tony Wise, Pettisville                       

  BBC Record: ! 11.6h  2008        Chris Strup, Edon                            

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

=================================================================== 

  1 Gallehue, Drew               Edon                     12.55   2  

  2 Whiteside, Demetrius         Fayette                  12.78   2  

  3 Swany-Richmond, Alex         Hilltop                  12.82   2  

  4 Carroll, Logan               Stryker                  13.34   2  

  5 Sturgeon, Xavier             Fayette                  13.83   2  

  6 Lamontagne, Jacob            Montpelier               13.88   2  

  7 Brooks, Cory                 Edon                     14.44   1  

  8 Nichols, Ivan                Montpelier               14.63   1  

  9 Stuckey, Logan               Stryker                  15.07   1  

  

Boys 200 Meter Dash 

=================================================================== 

  BBC Record: ! 23.5h  2008        Chris Strup, Edon                            

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

=================================================================== 

  1 Dye, Henley                  Edon                     26.10   2  

  2 Swany-Richmond, Alex         Hilltop                  26.69   2  

  3 Carroll, Logan               Stryker                  27.30   2  

  4 Bauer, Lance                 Hilltop                  29.02   2  

  5 Sturgeon, Xavier             Fayette                  29.51   1  

  6 Brooks, Cory                 Edon                     29.59   2  

  7 Christensen, Jared           Montpelier               30.28   1  

  8 Beauregard, Drew             Fayette                  31.21   1  

  9 Champion, Dale               Montpelier               32.55   1  

 10 Villanueva, Mateo            Stryker                  38.62   1  

  

  



Boys 400 Meter Dash 

=================================================================== 

  BBC Record: ! 54.1h  2007        Travis Burwell, Hilltop                      

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

=================================================================== 

  1 Carroll, Logan               Stryker                1:00.43   2  

  2 Venia, Jeremiah              Fayette                1:02.03   2  

  3 Beltz, Wyatt                 Hilltop                1:02.51   2  

  4 Nichols, Winston             Montpelier             1:04.13   2  

  5 Rychener, Alec               Pettisville            1:05.32   2  

  6 Marino, Dominic              No. Central            1:05.72   2  

  7 Cupp, Peyton                 Montpelier             1:12.17   1  

  8 Dowdy, Garrett               Edon                   1:15.77   1  

  9 Tussing, Tyler               Fayette                1:21.73   1  

 10 Villanueva, Mateo            Stryker                1:28.40   1  

  

Boys 800 Meter Run 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 2:14.1h  2000        Austin Martinez, Stryker                   

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Lerma, Elijah                Fayette                2:16.31   

  2 Burt, Quintyn                No. Central            2:24.96   

  3 Fackler, JT                  Montpelier             2:26.27   

  4 Marino, Dominic              No. Central            2:34.84   

  5 Hillard, Scott               Montpelier             2:35.94   

  6 Jennings, Carson             Hilltop                2:37.16   

  7 Howard, Hunter               Edon                   2:37.21   

  8 McWatters, Zach              Pettisville            2:51.22   

  9 Huner, Braxton               Pettisville            2:59.73   

  

Boys 1600 Meter Run 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 4:47.0h  2000        Braden Martinez, Stryker                   

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Lerma, Elijah                Fayette                5:05.02   

  2 Burt, Quintyn                No. Central            5:11.91   

  3 Fackler, JT                  Montpelier             5:33.76   

  4 Hillard, Scott               Montpelier             5:40.18   

  5 Stambaugh, Gavin             Fayette                5:42.72   

  6 Howard, Hunter               Edon                   5:55.99   

  7 Marmolejo, Mario             No. Central            5:58.52   

  8 McWatters, Zach              Pettisville            6:04.03   

  9 Dowdy, Garrett               Edon                   6:06.36   

 10 Huner, Braxton               Pettisville            6:15.45   

  

  



Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 16.2h  2010        Mike Peeples, Edon                           

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Beres, Tucker                No. Central              17.83   

  2 Aguirre, Andre               Montpelier               18.20   

  3 Jacoby, Cayden               Pettisville              20.46   

  4 Arnold, Trenton              Edon                     22.30   

  5 Ramon, Joaquin               No. Central              22.58   

  6 Cupp, Peyton                 Montpelier               22.61   

  7 Towers, Connor               Edon                     22.99   

  

Boys 200 Meter Hurdles 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 27.6h  2007        Isaac King, Hilltop                          

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Wyse, Quinn                  Pettisville              32.01   

  2 Jacoby, Cayden               Pettisville              33.74   

  3 Nester, Caden                Edon                     35.32   

  4 Cupp, Peyton                 Montpelier               36.00   

  5 Ramon, Joaquin               No. Central              36.46   

  6 Berry, Drake                 Edon                     37.66   

  7 Champion, Dale               Montpelier               38.46   

 -- Beres, Tucker                No. Central                 DQ   

  

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 50.1h  1994        Edon                                         

                       C Mocherman, J Walker, S Mielke, H Champion        

    School                                               Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Edon                                                  53.00   

     1) Dye, Henley                     2) Berry, Jack                     

     3) Arnold, Trenton                 4) Gallehue, Drew                  

  2 Montpelier                                            59.22   

     1) Lamontagne, Jacob               2) Nichols, Ivan                   

     3) Brigle, Landon                  4) Aguirre, Andre                  

  3 Fayette                                             1:02.67   

     1) Beauregard, Drew                2) Fetterman, Austin               

     3) Sturgeon, Xavier                4) Tussing, Tyler                  

  

  



Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 1:48.55  2017        Montpelier                                 

                         J Viers, K Flint, E Varney, T Jay                  

    School                                               Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Hilltop                                             1:56.55   

     1) Bauer, Lance                    2) Jennings, Carson                

     3) Eisel, Dylan                    4) Beltz, Wyatt                    

  2 Montpelier                                          1:59.86   

     1) Christensen, Jared              2) Nichols, Ivan                   

     3) Brigle, Landon                  4) Cummins, Kaden                  

  3 Edon                                                2:02.45   

     1) Berry, Jack                     2) Furniss, Reece                  

     3) Brooks, Cory                    4) Hulbert, Cassius                

  

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 

================================================================ 

  BBC Record: ! 4:01.2h  2000        Stryker                                    

                         B Martinez, L Goebel, A Martinez, A Ruffer         

    School                                               Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Fayette                                             4:16.52   

     1) Venia, Jeremiah                 2) Stambaugh, Gavin                

     3) Whiteside, Demetrius            4) Lerma, Elijah                   

  2 Montpelier                                          4:19.88   

     1) Aguirre, Andre                  2) Hillard, Scott                  

     3) Nichols, Winston                4) Fackler, JT                     

  3 No. Central                                         4:39.38   

     1) Marino, Dominic                 2) Ramon, Joaquin                  

     3) Marmolejo, Mario                4) Burt, Quintyn                   

  4 Edon                                                4:54.28   

     1) Nester, Caden                   2) Dowdy, Garrett                  

     3) Howard, Thad                    4) Furniss, Reece                  

  

Boys High Jump 

================================================================ 

 Starting Height:  4'2" 

 Up 2" until 5'4"; then 1" 

  BBC Record: !  5-06  2010        Mike Peeples, Edon                           

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Beres, Tucker                No. Central            5-02.00   

  2 Gallehue, Drew               Edon                   5-00.00   

  3 Rychener, Alec               Pettisville           J5-00.00   

  4 Swany-Richmond, Alex         Hilltop               J5-00.00   

  5 Jacoby, Cayden               Pettisville            4-04.00   

  6 Towers, Connor               Edon                   4-02.00   

  

  



Boys Pole Vault 

================================================================ 

 Starting Height:  5'6" 

 Up 6" until 7'6"; then 3" 

  BBC Record: !  9-07  2015        Zach Morrison, Pettisville                   

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Berry, Jack                  Edon                   8-09.00   

  2 Brigle, Landon               Montpelier             8-00.00   

  3 Eisel, Dylan                 Hilltop                7-00.00   

  4 Wyse, Quinn                  Pettisville           J7-00.00   

  5 Howard, Hunter               Edon                   6-06.00   

  

Boys Long Jump 

================================================================ 

 3 Preliminary Jumps in 45 Minute Open Pit 

 Top 7 to Finals for 3 additional jumps 

  BBC Record: ! 19-00  1992        Tony Wise, Pettisville                       

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Whiteside, Demetrius         Fayette               15-04.50   

  2 Bennett, Carson              Pettisville           15-02.00   

  3 Lamontagne, Jacob            Montpelier            14-07.25   

  4 Beltz, Wyatt                 Hilltop               14-03.75   

  5 Dye, Henley                  Edon                  13-10.50   

  6 Rychener, Alec               Pettisville           13-06.75   

  7 Arnold, Trenton              Edon                  12-09.25   

  8 Jennings, Carson             Hilltop               12-08.50   

  9 Beauregard, Drew             Fayette               11-06.00   

 10 Champion, Dale               Montpelier            11-00.00   

  

Boys Shot Put 

================================================================ 

 3 Preliminary Throws 

 Top 7 to Finals for additional 3 Throws 

  BBC Record: ! 43-06.50  2015        Joe Chiow, Stryker                        

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Cummins, Kaden               Montpelier            36-08.00   

  2 Beattie, Brandon             Montpelier            35-03.25   

  3 Goebel, Hunter               Edon                  34-00.00   

  4 Craven, Jayden               Edon                  33-02.75   

  5 Houser, Levi                 Hilltop               30-07.00   

  6 Stuckey, Logan               Stryker               30-06.00   

  7 Creamer, Ty                  Hilltop               27-05.25   

  8 Bennett, Carson              Pettisville           24-04.00   

  9 Fetterman, Austin            Fayette               21-09.50   

 10 Cole, Sam                    No. Central           20-02.25   

 11 Myers, Sam                   Pettisville           20-00.00   

 -- Rethmel, Jaydin              Stryker                     DQ   

  

  



Boys Discus Throw 

================================================================ 

 3 Preliminary Throws 

 Top 7 to Finals for additional 3 Throws 

  BBC Record: ! 137-11  2013        Austin Laney, North Central                 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  

================================================================ 

  1 Cummins, Kaden               Montpelier              121-10   

  2 Bennett, Carson              Pettisville             111-10   

  3 Beattie, Brandon             Montpelier              108-01   

  4 Creamer, Ty                  Hilltop                  86-05   

  5 Hulbert, Cassius             Edon                     85-08   

  6 Craven, Jayden               Edon                     80-11   

  7 Funk, Trenton                Hilltop                  75-06   

  8 Fetterman, Austin            Fayette                  66-04   

  9 Eash, Griffin                Pettisville              65-10   

 10 Stuckey, Logan               Stryker                  63-11   

 11 Cole, Sam                    No. Central              50-07   

  

                    Women - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored 

=============================================================================

== 

    1) Pettisville                118.50     2) Montpelier             100.50 

    3) No. Central                 72        4) Edon                       68    

    5) Stryker                     51        6) Fayette                    46    

    7) Hilltop                      4                                            

  

                    Men - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored 

=============================================================================

== 

    1) Montpelier                 108        2) Edon                       89    

    3) Fayette                     68        4) Pettisville                55    

    4) Hilltop                     55        6) No. Central                51    

    7) Stryker                     21                                            

 


